



भारत का राजपत्र The Gazette of India

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-अ.-26082020-221354
CG-DL-E-26082020-221354

असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II—खण्ड 3—उप-खण्ड (ii)

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii)

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 2543]

नई दिल्ली, बुधवार, अगस्त 26, 2020/भाद्र 4, 1942

No. 2543]

NEW DELHI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2020/BHADRA 4, 1942

MINISTRY OF COAL

CORRIGENDA

New Delhi, the 26th August, 2020

S.O. 2870(E).—In the notification of the Government of India, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways number S.O.1766(E), dated the 5th June, 2020, published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii), dated the 5th June, 2020, in the English version :-

- (a) on page 2,
- In line 1, for “Ministry of Road Transport and Highways”, read “Ministry of Coal”;
 - In line 6, for “powersof”, read “powers of”;
 - In line 7, for “Actin”, read “Act in”;
 - In line 8, for “alsobe”, read “also be”;
 - In line 8, for “thenominated”, read “the nominated”;
- (b) on page 3, in line 5, for “Governmenton”, read “Government on”.

[F. No. CBA-1/13011/1/2020-CBA1]

BHABANI PRASAD PATI, Jt. Secy.